3 October 2016 
PLEASE do not make any travel arrangements before the 
seminar is confirmed. 

Program & Timetable Will be available upon registration. Application form 
available at http://www.fei.org/fei/your-
role/officials/dressage/forms 

Seminar fee USD $275 (Two hundred seventy-five USD) including 
seminar materials 

Participants will be responsible for their own transport, accommodation and meal costs 
(other than those included in the seminar fee).    

The above information serves as an official invitation.  

SECTION

[...]

26 August 2016
PLEASE do not make any travel arrangements before the
seminar is confirmed.

Program & Timetable Will be available upon registration. Application form
available at http://www.fei.org/fei/your-
role/officials/dressage/forms

Seminar fee USD $275 (Two hundred seventy-five USD) including
seminar materials

Participants will be responsible for their own transport, accommodation and meal costs
(other than those included in the seminar fee).  

The above information serves as an official invitation.

SECTION